

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2017

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2017	30-06-2017	30-09-2016	30-09-2017	30-09-2016	31-03-2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	4082.41	3525.05	3751.02	7607.46	7401.05	14630.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	573.48	556.55	443.60	1130.03	844.70	1222.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	573.48	556.55	443.60	1130.03	844.70	1222.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates	422.59	408.82	354.34	831.41	693.40	1006.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	385.16	459.81	443.31	844.97	813.44	1173.67
Equity Share Capital	160.94	160.91	160.84	160.94	160.84	160.90
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	* 5.25	* 5.08	* 4.41	* 10.33	* 8.63	12.52
Diluted:	* 5.24	* 5.07	* 4.40	* 10.31	* 8.61	12.50
* Not Annualised						

Notes:

- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from 1st April 2016 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2017 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2017 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cipla.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2017	30-06-2017	30-09-2016	30-09-2017	30-09-2016	31-03-2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3065.27	2684.25	2813.99	5749.52	5604.45	10974.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	718.12	341.05	348.83	1059.17	676.41	1186.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	566.16	259.01	329.24	825.17	607.89	974.94

- The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors, who issued an unmodified review report, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th November 2017.

Mumbai
7th November 2017


By order of the Board
For CIPLA LIMITED



Umang Vohra
Managing Director and Global Chief Executive Officer